Declining - No Growth

Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers
Computer Hardware Engineers

Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians
File Clerks

Molding, Coremaking, & Casting Machine Setters,
Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic

Order Clerks

Cutting, Punching, & Press Machine Setters, Operators,
& Tenders, Metal & Plastic

Packers & Packagers, Hand

Electromechanical Equipment Assemblers
Farmworkers & Laborers, Crop, Nursery, & Greenhouse
Engineering Managers

Industrial Engineering Technicians

Electronics Engineers, Except Computer

Metal Workers & Plastic Workers, All Other
Industrial Engineers

New Accounts Clerks

Photographic Processing Machine Operators
Engineering Technicians, Except Drafters, All Other

Marketing Managers

A product of

Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to

experience positive growth.

For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

LARIMER COUNTY WFC
(Larimer County)

200 W. Oak Street, Suite 5000

Fort Collins, CO 80521
Ph: (970) 498-6600

LOVELAND WFC
(Larimer County)
418 E. 4th St.
Loveland, CO 80537
Ph: (970) 667-4261
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Labor & Employment

Ft. Collins - Loveland

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Combined Food Preparation
& Serving Workers, Including Fast Food
Short-term on-the-job training

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Carpenters
Long-term on-the-job training

Landscaping & Groundskeeping Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

Bookkeeping, Accounting,
& Auditing Clerks
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Construction Laborers
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor degree

Janitors & Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Office Clerks, General
Short-term on-the-job training

Construction Managers
Bachelor degree

Sales Representatives,
Wholesale & Manufacturing
Work experience in a related occupation

Plumbers, Pipefitters, & Steamfitters
Long-term on-the-job training

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$15,985

$45,378

$14,933
$14,859
$16,882
$24,154

$17,772

$21,521
$21,488
$30,121
$17,123
$18,527

$24,816

$27,994

$28,581

Average Annual
Annual Experience
Wage Wage Tt
$22,636 $25,962
$59,152 $66,039
$16,175 $16,797
$18,635 $20,523
$23,764 $27,205
$33,533 $38,223
$24,340 $27,624
$33,178 $39,006
$25,909 $28,119
$57,188 $70,721
$22,787 $25,619
$26,528 $30,529
$54,797 $69,788
$63,418 $81,129
$47,903 $57,564

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Chief Executives
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Judges, Magistrate Judges,
& Magistrates

Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer & Information
Systems Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Financial Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Sales Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Natural Sciences Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Human Resources Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Family & General Practitioners
First professional degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Loan Officers
Bachelor degree

Public Relations Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Managers . .
Work experience in a related occupation

Medical & Health Services Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Management Analysts
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Education Administrators,
Elementary & Secondary School
Bachelor or higher degree,

plus work experience

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$92,893

$94,878

$73,228

$62,577

$47,257

$84,785

$66,941
$65,834
$78,738

$47,568

$73,640

$62,386

$62,194

$54,965

$65,321

Average
Annual
Wage

$156,209

$117,433

$111,603

$110,187

$109,139

$108,022

$104,102
$103,860
$100,348

$100,301

$99,732

$99,124

$98,974

$87,620

$87,536

Annual
Experience
Wage t1

$187,867

$128,710

$130,790

$133,992

$140,079

$119,640

$122,682
$122,872
$111,152

$126,667

$112,778

$117,493

$117,364

$103,947

$98,643

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



