Colorado

Hot Jobs

Declining - No Growth

- Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers
- Computer Hardware Engineers
- Electrical & Electronic Engineering Technicians
- File Clerks
- Molding, Coremaking, & Casting Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic
- Order Clerks
- Cutting, Punching, & Press Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic
- · Packers & Packagers, Hand
- Electromechanical Equipment Assemblers
- Farmworkers & Laborers, Crop, Nursery, & Greenhouse
- Engineering Managers
- · Industrial Engineering Technicians
- Electronics Engineers, Except Computer
- . Metal Workers & Plastic Workers, All Other
- · Industrial Engineers
- New Accounts Clerks
- Photographic Processing Machine Operators
- Engineering Technicians, Except Drafters, All Other
- Marketing Managers

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

LARIMER COUNTY WFC

(Larimer County) 200 W. Oak Street, Suite 5000 Fort Collins, CO 80521 Ph: (970) 498-6600

LOVELAND WFC

(Larimer County) 418 E. 4th St. Loveland, CO 80537 Ph: (970) 667-4261







Ft. Collins Loveland

Projections through 2016



Hot Jobs Jobs in Colorado



Ft. Collins - Loveland

Hot Jobs - Highest Grov	┌──Hot Jobs - Highest Pa	─Hot Jobs - Highest Paying					
	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
Retail Salespersons Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,985	\$22,636	\$25,962	Chief Executives Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$92,893	\$156,209	\$187,867
Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$45,378	\$59,152	\$66,039	 Judges, Magistrate Judges, & Magistrates Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$94,878	\$117,433	\$128,710
Combined Food Preparation Serving Workers, Including Fast Food Short-term on-the-job training	\$14,933	\$16,175	\$16,797	Computer & Information Systems Managers Bachelor or higher degree,		ψ117,433	, ,
Waiters & Waitresses Short-term on-the-job training	\$14,859	\$18,635	\$20,523	plus work experience • Financial Managers	\$73,228	\$111,603	\$130,790
Customer Service Representatives Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$16,882	\$23,764	\$27,205	Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$62,577	\$110,187	\$133,992
Carpenters Long-term on-the-job training	\$24,154	\$33,533	\$38,223	Sales Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$47,257	\$109,139	\$140,079
Landscaping & Groundskeeping Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,772	\$24,340	\$27,624	Natural Sciences Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$84,785	\$108,022	\$119,640
Bookkeeping, Accounting, & Auditing Clerks				Human Resources Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$66,941	\$104,102	\$122,682
Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$21,521	\$33,178	\$39,006	 Family & General Practitioners First professional degree 	\$65,834	\$103,860	\$122,872
Construction Laborers Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$21,488	\$25,909	\$28,119	 Pharmacists First professional degree 	\$78,738	\$100,348	\$111,152
Business Operations Specialists Bachelor degree	\$30,121	\$57,188	\$70,721	Loan Officers Bachelor degree	\$47,568	\$100,301	\$126,667
Janitors & Cleaners Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,123	\$22,787	\$25,619	Public Relations Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$73,640	\$99,732	\$112,778
Office Clerks, General Short-term on-the-job training	\$18,527	\$26,528	\$30,529	Managers Work experience in a related occupation	\$62,386	\$99,124	\$117,493
Construction Managers Bachelor degree	\$24,816	\$54,797	\$69,788	 Medical & Health Services Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$62,194	\$98,974	\$117,364
Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing Work experience in a related occupation	\$27,994	\$62.410	\$91.420	Management Analysts Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$54,965	\$87,620	\$103,947
Plumbers, Pipefitters, & Steamfitters Long-term on-the-job training	\$28,581	\$63,418 \$47,903	\$81,129 \$57,564	 Education Administrators, Elementary & Secondary School Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$65,321	\$87,536	\$98,643